2/23/25, 11:39 AM

Display

Rows

OB REG RACE LYONS GA 2

Release(B): 08:15 Birds: 143 Lofts: 7
Release Wx: CLEAR, CALM, 33
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GOLD STAR LOFT/15

SON OF FERRARO LOFT/26

STEPHEN BROS/30
RICK BIASUCCI LOFT/30
RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
GOLD STAR LOFT

SON OF FERRARO LOFT
RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
GOLD STAR LOFT
GOLD STAR LOFT
STEPHEN BROS

RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
STEPHEN BROS

STEPHEN BROS

RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
HILL TOP LOFT/17

SON OF FERRARO LOFT
HILL TOP LOFT

HILL TOP LOFT

SON OF FERRARO LOFT
SON OF FERRARO LOFT
RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
HILL TOP LOFT

RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
STEPHEN BROS

STEPHEN BROS
STEPHEN BROS

GOLD STAR LOFT
GOLD STAR LOFT
GOLD STAR LOFT
WOODSENDPERRY/17
HILL TOP LOFT
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GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB - 2025 OB - Condensed Race Report #1A

2025 OB Condensed
GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB Section South

(S)

2025-02-22 08:15

Band

4676 AU 24 GHC
232 AU 24 FEC
2402 AU 24 LS
13143 AU 24 GHC
58 IF 24 IDF

2631 AU 24 DENT
402 AU 24 UTEN
570 AU 24 SMCC
18137 AU 24 ARPU
4660 AU 24 GHC
4687 AU 24 GHC
5515 CU 24 OL
509 AU 23 SMCC
2401 AU 24 LS

908 AU 24 GHC
13912 AU 24 GHC
12925 AU 23 GHC
1597 AU 24 GHC
12028 AU 23 GHC
445 AU 24 UTEN
212 AU 23 DAVE
2764 AU 24 FHI

60 AU 24 SKYV
425 AU 24 UTEN
1903 AU 24 AA
23169 AU 23 LEGU
24133 AU 24 LYNC
965 AU 24 GHC

303 AU 24 MAZZ
2485 AU 24 STON
4673 AU 24 GHC
2693 AU 24 DENT
5933 AU 24 GHC
362 AU 23 GHC
1863 AU 23 GHC

Color Sex Nom Arrival

BB H 010 13:16:13.6
BBWF H 012 13:16:41.9
BB C 015 13:17:48.2
GRZ H 003 13:20:16.1
BB H 013 13:20:174
DC H 014 13:20:21.0
RED H 024 13:20:13.7
BBWF H 024 13:21:33.0
LRC H 016 13:21:33.0
BBWF H 012 13:20:45.2
BB C 006 13:20:45.9
BB C 010 13:20:41.6
BC H 001 13:22:255
BB C 005 13:22:19.5
BBWF C 003 13:22:22.3
BB H 029 13:23:34.5
BB H 007 13:23:386
BC H 021 13:23:39.6
BB H 003 13:23:25.0
RED H 010 13:22:35.0
BB C 006 13:24:01.6
BB H 013 13:24:05.8
RED H 013 13:23:14.8
BB H 022 13:23:15.6
BB H 006 13:24:36.5
BC H 008 13:24:294
BB H 030 13:25:05.5
BB C 008 13:24:09.2
BB C 027 13:24:09.9
BB C 016 13:24:10.2
BB C 001 13:24:21.0
BB H 013 13:24:23.3
BB H 005 13:24:27.1
BBWF C 001 13:24:524
GRZ C 012 13:25:12.7

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-OB/condensed/D5AF2DA2-06EF-1C5B-F31A-09B58573D4C3

Printed on February 23rd 2025, 11:39 am
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Station: LYONS,GA
Arrival Wx: CLEAR, 7 E, 76

yd/min To Win DF Points
1523.013 00.00 174.19
1518.935 0048 167.88
1514.223 0144 161.57
1507.525 03.06 155.26
1507.418 03.07 14894
1502.447 04.07 142.63
1501.368 04.20 136.32
1501.222 04.23 130.01
1501.222 04.23 1237
1500.465 04.31 117.39
1500.408 04.32 111.08
1499.907 04.38 104.77
1496.949 05.15 98.45
1491944 06.16 92.14
1491.717 06.18 85.83
1491370 06.24 79.52
1491.040 06.28 73.21
1490.959 06.29 66.9
1490915 06.30 60.59
1489.873 06.41 54.28
1487.972 07.06 47.97
1487.634 07.10 41.65
1486.667 07.21 35.34
1486.602 07.22 29.03
1486.392 07.26 22.72
1485.744 07.34 16.41
1484.076 07.55 10.1
1483.121 08.05 3.79
1483.065 08.06 O
1483.041 08.06 0
1483.020 08.07 O
1482.836 08.09 O
1482.533 08.13 0
1482.509 08.14 O
1482287 08.17 O
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WOODSENDPERRY
SON OF FERRARO LOFT
WOODSENDPERRY
STEPHEN BROS
STEPHEN BROS
STEPHEN BROS

SON OF FERRARO LOFT
SON OF FERRARO LOFT
WOODSENDPERRY
WOODSENDPERRY
RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
WOODSENDPERRY
WOODSENDPERRY
RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
S&T MITCHELL/8

S&T MITCHELL

HILL TOP LOFT

GOLD STAR LOFT
GOLD STAR LOFT

SON OF FERRARO LOFT
WOODSENDPERRY
STEPHEN BROS
STEPHEN BROS

RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
STEPHEN BROS

SON OF FERRARO LOFT
GOLD STAR LOFT

RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
SON OF FERRARO LOFT
HILL TOP LOFT

SON OF FERRARO LOFT
STEPHEN BROS

SON OF FERRARO LOFT
STEPHEN BROS

SON OF FERRARO LOFT
S&T MITCHELL

RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
S&T MITCHELL
WOODSENDPERRY
HILL TOP LOFT
STEPHEN BROS
STEPHEN BROS

SON OF FERRARO LOFT
WOODSENDPERRY
STEPHEN BROS

GOLD STAR LOFT

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB - 2025 OB - Condensed Race Report #1A

Section Band
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2095 AU 24 GHC
476 AU 24 UTEN
6528 AU 23 GHC
831 IF 24 CFL
13169 AU 24 GHC
903 AU 24 GHC
498 AU 24 UTEN
557 AU 24 UTEN
5084 AU 22 GHC
8772 AU 24 GHC
2212 AU 22 LS
4633 AU 24 GHC
2014 AU 24 GHC
2815 AU 23 GHC
51 AU 23 UTBR
5282 AU 24 GHC
110 AU 24 LADU
2454 AU 24 LS
4675 AU 24 GHC
23809 AU 23 TCM
406 AU 24 UTEN
2089 AU 24 GHC
13161 AU 24 GHC

24473 AU 24 LEGU

29 AU 24 MUSL
12149 AU 24 GHC
2256 IF 24 CC

96 AU 20 SOF

178 AU 24 UTBR
554 AU 24 SMCC
1202 AU 24 GHC
418 AU 24 UTEN
12026 AU 23 GHC
438 AU 24 UTEN
12163 AU 24 GHC
444 AU 24 UTEN

55424 AU 24 ARPU

434 AU 24 UTEN
2136 AU 23 GHC
1553 AU 24 GHC
4097 AU 23 GHC
2059 AU 24 GHC
1879 AU 23 GHC

55423 AU 24 ARPU

580 AU 22 UTEN
31 AU 20 SOF
2080 AU 24 GHC
13227 AU 24 GHC
2427 AU 24 STON

Color
BB

BC
DC

BB
BBPD
BCWF
BC

BB
BBWF
BB

BC

BB

BB
GRZ
GRZ
BKWF
BC

BB

BB

BB
BBSP
BBWF
BC

RC
DC
GRZ
BB
BBSP
BBWF
BB

BC

BC

BC
RED
BB

BB

BB

BB
SLT
BC

RC
SLT
CHOC
BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

Sex Nom Arrival

006
003
013
018
009
007
020
007
008
002
015
005
007
018
010
001
003
004
015
011
006
009
028
017
020
022
023
009
007
027
017
021
001
018
001
008
020
019
005
008
002
011
011
011
013
001
012
026
003
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13:24:58.6
13:25:45.7
13:26:47.4
13:26:14.2
13:26:17.7
13:26:19.9
13:26:20.1
13:26:20.4
13:27:14.4
13:27:15.4
13:28:00.9
13:27:29.5
13:27:33.6
13:28:09.2
13:28:10.0
13:28:14.4
13:28:17.0
13:28:26.4
13:27:46.9
13:27:48.9
13:28:27.5
13:29:20.3
13:28:44.9
13:28:47.2
13:29:58.4
13:30:00.3
13:29:21.6
13:29:38.6
13:30:09.4
13:31:10.1
13:31:13.9
13:31:27.8
13:33:00.0
13:32:02.3
13:33:04.9
13:32:55.3
13:33:234
13:34:14.0
13:35:48.6
13:37:10.6
13:37:45.1
13:39:37.9
13:40:13.8
13:40:07.8
13:40:17.0
13:40:11.1
13:42:45.2
13:42:11.4
13:42:23.7

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-OB/condensed/D5AF2DA2-06EF-1C5B-F31A-09B58573D4C3

Miles
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yd/min

1482.014
1474.635
1473.395
1473.193
1472.917
1472.744
1471.919
1471.896
1471.272
1471.193
1470.216
1470.087
1469.765
1469.566
1469.504
1468.991
1468.788
1467.020
1466.749
1466.593
1461.949
1461.450
1461.400
1461.221
1461.074
1460.928
1458.556
1456.443
1455.696
1455.552
1455.261
1448.067
1445.984
1445.440
1441.490
1441.424
1440.094
1435.502
1434.328
1428.407
1425.699
1415.111
1413.839
1410.241
1409.576
1409.229
1401.633
1401.362
1401.280

To Win DF Points

08.20
09.52
10.09
10.10
10.14
10.16
10.26
10.26
10.36
10.37
10.51
10.51
10.55
10.59
11.00
11.06
11.09
11.31
11.33
11.35
12.34
12.42
12.41
12.43
12.48
12.50
13.18
13.45
13.55
14.00
14.04
15.34
16.05
16.08
17.01
17.01
17.20
18.20
18.40
20.00
20.37
22.59
23.18
24.04
24.13
2417
26.07
26.08
26.10
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Pos Name

85 SON OF FERRARO LOFT
86 SON OF FERRARO LOFT
87 RICK BIASUCCI LOFT

88 RICK BIASUCCI LOFT

89 HILL TOP LOFT

90 GOLD STAR LOFT

91 STEPHEN BROS

92 STEPHEN BROS

93 STEPHEN BROS

94 WOODSENDPERRY

95 RICK BIASUCCI LOFT

96 RICK BIASUCCI LOFT

97 STEPHEN BROS

98 SON OF FERRARO LOFT
99 RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
100 S&T MITCHELL

101 RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
102 SON OF FERRARO LOFT
103 WOODSENDPERRY

104 S&T MITCHELL

105 HILL TOP LOFT

106 RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
107 RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
108 HILL TOP LOFT

109 WOODSENDPERRY

110 HILL TOP LOFT

111 WOODSENDPERRY

112 SON OF FERRARO LOFT
113 HILL TOP LOFT

114 WOODSENDPERRY

115 S&T MITCHELL

116 WOODSENDPERRY

117 STEPHEN BROS

118 SON OF FERRARO LOFT
119 HILL TOP LOFT

120 RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
121 RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
122 STEPHEN BROS

123 SON OF FERRARO LOFT
124 GOLD STAR LOFT

125 GOLD STAR LOFT

126 RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
127 RICK BIASUCCI LOFT
128 SON OF FERRARO LOFT
129 SON OF FERRARO LOFT

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB - 2025 OB - Condensed Race Report #1A

Section Band
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551 AU 24 UTEN
451 AU 24 UTEN
568 AU 22 GHC
6351 AU 24 GHC
2411 AU 24 LS
2409 AU 24 STON
2443 AU 24 STON
321 AU 24 UTAU
1841 AU 23 GHC
4629 AU 24 GHC
12004 AU 23 GHC
545 AU 23 GHC
683 AU 24 COM
463 AU 24 UTEN
49 AU 23 UTBR
295 AU 24 NOME
12011 AU 23 GHC
422 AU 24 UTEN
5014 AU 22 GHC
288 AU 24 NOME
13039 AU 23 GHC
2811 AU 23 GHC
516 AU 23 GHC
1820 AU 23 GHC
2001 AU 24 GHC
12022 AU 23 GHC
4605 AU 24 GHC
167 AU 24 LCOL
2446 AU 24 LS
4611 AU 24 GHC
5260 AU 24 GHC
4649 AU 24 GHC
24453 AU 24 LEGU
472 AU 24 UTEN
874 IF 23 UBRX
1529 AU 24 GHC
33 AU 24 MUSL
4719 AU 23 GHC
482 AU 24 UTEN
33591 AU 24 AA
4698 AU 24 GHC
2407 AU 24 LS
501 AU 24 SMCC
450 AU 24 UTEN
372 AU 23 SOF

Color Sex Nom Arrival

BC H 002 13:42:02.1
BB H 004 13:42:07.9
GRZ H 011 13:43:499
BB H 028 13:43:54.9
BB C 016 13:43:47.7
BC C 002 13:43:471
BB C 024 13:43:36.9
BC C 029 13:43:43.2
BCSP C 004 13:43:53.9
BB H 015 13:44:50.1
BC H 019 13:45:26.1
GRZ H 004 13:45:30.6
BC C 030 13:44:235
BBSP H 005 13:45:30.0
GRZ H 012 13:48:04.5
BKPD H 006 13:49:29.9
GRZ H 009 13:51:08.9
SIL H 017 13:50:24.5
BCSP H 017 13:51:29.3
BCWF C 007 13:52:09.7
RC C 005 13:54:535
BBSP H 014 13:56:35.2
GRZ H 005 13:57:19.9
SIL C 014 13:57:200
DC H 016 14:00:37.2
DCSP C 007 14:04:54.1
DCWF H 004 14:05:33.7
BB H 015 14:11:21.8
BBSP C 010 14:12:485
DC H 014 14:15:16.8
BC H 004 14:41.01.5
BB C 003 14:49:51.8
BB C 021 14:51:483
BB H 025 14:57:55.8
BC H 017 15:00:08.8
GRZ H 002 15:00:47.0
BBWF H 026 15:07:13.7
BBSP C 006 15:37:40.5
BB H 011 15:57:01.8
BBWF C 009 16:31:11.5
BC H 004 16:35:25.0
BC H 023 17:33:55.2
BB H 025 17:44.04.4
BB H 026 17:56:09.4
BB C 014 -10:30:37.7

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-OB/condensed/D5AF2DA2-06EF-1C5B-F31A-09B58573D4C3

Miles
16
17
19
20
9
12
19
20
21
11
21
22
22
18
23
5
24
19
12
6
10
25
26
11
13
12
14
20
13
15
7
16
23
21
14
27
28
24
22
13
14
29
30
23
24

yd/min

1401.257
1400.843
1399.499
1399.144
1398.509
1395.356
1395.285
1394.840
1394.083
1392.787
1392.708
1392.392
1391.995
1386.566
1381.669
1375.632
1369.037
1366.275
1365.248
1364.766
1352.851
1347.241
1344.309
1343.202
1329.176
1314.149
1310.440
1285.935
1285.110
1275.091
1192.013
1163.415
1155.509
1137.319
1134.954
1134.102
1116.370
1035.775
991.840

924.587

916.780

823.373

808.682

788.531

535.583

To Win DF Points
26.08
26.14
26.40
26.45
26.52
27.33
27.33
27.39
27.50
28.12
28.16
28.20
28.20
29.36
30.54
32.22
33.59
34.31
34.51
35.01
37.58
39.25
40.10
40.25
43.59
47.59
48.55
55.28
55.53
58.38
01:23
01:33
01:35
01:42
01:43
01:43
01:50
02:21
02:41
03:14
03:19
04:16
04:26
04:40
09:14
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